Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 21284-005001

			1	
RECORDÁ	TION F	ORM	COVER	SHEET
P	ATEN	ITSK	DNLY	

	;	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached or	ginal document(s) or copy(les).
1. Name of conveying party(les):	. 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark B. Mecikalski		Breathe Pharmaceuticals
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	1	First National Bank Center
		401 West "A" Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	Seventeenth Floor
Assignment	1	San Diego, California 92101
□ Security Agreement		
Change of Name	001	
IN Other: Change Attorney Docket No. to 21284-005 Filed with incorrect number.		
Execution Date: 03/18/2008		Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application,	the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s):
	:	
11/965,662		
		hed? DIYes B No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed:	eming 6	. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN F. CONROY	7	. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.		
12390 El Camino Real		Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, California 92130	: 8	Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
		Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kno	wledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	al document.	
John E. Constau	\sim	
John F. Conroy Reg. No. 45,485	1 Da "	April 18, 2008
Name of Person Signing Signs	atyje	Date
	<u>/</u>	
	Total r	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6
10827733.doc		
	i In the state of the form	CSIME F
CERTIFICATE OF TRAZ		
	respondence is beir	ig transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date
indicated below.		
	1 . .	N.V. Jacob
<u>April 18, 2008</u>	ساللج	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
Date of Transmission	Signatore	PATENT
700269492		
700368482	i di	REEL: 020832 FRAME: 0857

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIG		IGNMENT					
				· · · · ·			
		Name				Execution	on Date
Mark B. Mecikalski						03/18/2008	
			:				
Name:	Breathe Pharr	naceuticals					
Street Address:	First National Bank Center		r				
Internal Address:	401 West "A" Street, 17th Fl		Floor				
City:	San Diego			·····			
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	92101						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe				Number		
Application Number:		11965662				· · · ·	
					······································		······································
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the		he fax attem	npt is unsu	iccessful.		ן ג. יידרי י	
Phone: (585) 678-4346							
Email: jhg@fr.com Correspondent Name: John F. Conroy							
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON			ON P.C.		:		
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022							
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23634			634-002001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · ·		

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jhg\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4\EASPAT513190.html 3/31/2008

04/18/08	FRI	16:48	FAX	8586785099	
----------	-----	-------	-----	------------	--

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

☑ 005 Page 2 of 2

 \hat{I}_i

Assignment

5 - 4 - 4

silit. Historia

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Conroy
Signature:	/John F. Conroy, Reg. #45,485/
Date:	03/31/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=21284-005001.Assignment#page1.t	iif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID:PAT5131Receipt Date:03/31/200Fee Amount:\$40	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jhg\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\EK4\FASPAT 13190 html 3/31/2008

Attorney Docket No.: 21284-005001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Mark B. Meeikalski, of 7580 N. Calle sin Desengano, Tucson, Arizona 85718; hereby assign to BREATHE PHARMACEUTICALS, a corporation of California, having a place of business at First National Bank Center, 401 West "A" Street, Seventeenth Floor, San Diego, California 92101, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled DRUG TRANSFER DEVICE, filed December 27, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/965,662, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

MARCH 18 DATE:

10816374.doc

MARK B. MECIKALS

Accionment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020832 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 04/18/2008